

Prepare for Take Off This Summer!



The Summer Is Heating Up! Join Us!

The sun is shining, school is out, and we are busier than ever before! Ignite YOUR creative spark with us this season by sponsoring IngenuityFest 2024, becoming an Agent of Ingenuity, attending an event, or getting involved! Read on to learn more!

I'd Like to Ignite the Creative Spark!



Secure Your Spot at IngenuityFest 2024: Era of Ascent & More!

<u>IngenuityFest 2024: Era of Ascent</u> is taking place September 27-29 at IngenuityLabs and we can't wait to see you there!

Sponsorship opportunities are available and we'd love to count your company among our family of supporters! IngenuityFest is a great opportunity to display your brand to over 20,000 attendees, and if you act fact, you can take advantage of 3 months of pre-event promotions!

Can we count on you to make IngenuityFest 2024 the best yet?

I'd Like to Sponsor IngenuityFest 2024!

OR... Did you know that you can secure your spot at IngenuityFest, and our other billboard events throughout the year by showing your support as an Agent of Ingenuity?

Tickets to IngenuityFest 2024 are on sale now!

Be one of the first 40 people to become an Agent of Ingenuity and receive your choice of either a free IngenuityFest 2024 t-shirt or a free drink ticket at the festival! Don't wait, only 20 of each are available!

As an Agent of Ingenuity, you will receive VIP tickets to IngenuityFest 2024, tickets to our annual Flannel & Finery Holiday Party in the winter, and VIP tickets to the Bal in 2025!

Become an Agent of Ingenuity!



IngenuityFest 2024: Era of Ascent

Dedicated to Ingenuity's 20th anniversary season, Take Flight, we'll spread our wings in celebration of our season of programming and 100,000 sq. ft. expansion of IngenuityLabs, a permanent home for creativity and innovation in Cleveland!

Looking to help build the festival from the ground up?

Have a creative idea but not quite sure where to start? Join the Ingeneers!

We meet weekly on Thursdays from 6-9pm at IngenuityLabs. No experience is necessary and we provide all materials! Jump on board now and help us create the best IngenuityFest to-date!

Join the Ingeneers Facebook Group

Sign Up to Receive Monthly Ingeneers Newsletters



MetroHealth Cleveland Juneteenth Freedom Fest - THIS SATURDAY!

Ingenuity is so proud to once again curate the interactive artistic activities at the MetroHealth Cleveland Juneteenth Freedom Festival, taking place this Saturday, June 15, from 11am-8pm downtown at Mall C!

Join us, Downtown Cleveland Inc., Karamu House, and others for this FREE, family-friendly celebration and commemoration of Juneteenth with live music and performances, live mural painting, hands-on activities, local vendors and food trucks, and more that you won't want to miss!

Plus! Be sure to visit us and a number of IngenuityLabs Incubator Members at the ArtSpot for activities including Quilt Making with Paula Coggins and Oh! Sew Powerful, learn to play chess with C.H.E.S.S with Big Tray, rollerskating and bumper cars with RollinBuckeyez Foundation, face painting with Sankofa Fine Arts Plus, Book Nook from the Cleveland Kids Book Bank, Kids' Dance Party with DJ David Eons, and more!

Learn More!



Lottery League Big Show MMXXIV

Ingenuity was proud to host the Lottery League BIG SHOW MMXXIV on Saturday, June 8! The BIG SHOW was the grand culmination of the Lottery League Season. After two months of working and creating together for this wholly unique art project, the 43 groups randomly drafted from over 170 musicians all performed for the first time on stage in front of thousands of people at IngenuityLabs!



Western Reserve Historical Society African American Art/History Walk: Dr. H. Leslie Adams Portrait Installation

In October of 2023, Ingenuity was honored to support the Western Reserve Historical Society in creating the African American Art/History Walk, a #VoicesofCLE partnership, celebrating local African American historical figures. On Wednesday, June 5 2024, we were thrilled to install the next portrait of this series in honor of Dr. H. Leslie Adams, created by artist Jerome White.



H. Leslie Adams

Pianist, Composer, Educator

Dr. H. Leslie Adams was a composer whose works have been performed by the likes of the Cleveland Orchestra, the Indianapolis Symphony, and the National Symphony in Iceland. A graduate of both Glenville High School and Oberlin College, Dr. Adams was a proud longtime resident of Cleveland's Glenville Neighborhood.



SAVE THE DATE!



Chuck Karnak's "Go Dream" on the Veterans Memorial Bridge - June 21 & 22!

We are thrilled to support Chuck Karnak, our long-time friend and Production Director as his vision comes to life on the bridge!

Don't miss "Go Dream" at the Veterans Memorial/Detroit-Superior Bridge, June 21st from 4-11pm and June 22nd from noon-11pm!

Learn More!

Sea Monster St. Clair Installation - Saturday, July 13

Ingenuity is excited to share the launch of a new collaboration between Lutheran Metropolitan Ministries and Emmanuel Promise of Hope in the creation of a new community playscape at the intersection of East 60th and Prosser!

Help us celebrate the birth of the Sea Monster from 1-4pm on July 13th at the Emmanuel Promise of Hope, Inc. Plaza with a community gathering featuring music, activities, snacks, and the official Sea Monster naming ceremony.

East CLE Alive! Presents: Mosaic Madness - Sunday, July 14

Join us, Circle East District, and award-winning Cleveland artist, Angelica Pozo on Sunday, July 14 from 1-4pm at the Mickey's Building in East Cleveland to create mosaic stepping stones! You'll have the opportunity to create two; one to stay at the Mickey's Building and one to take home!

Additional details and sign-up information coming soon!

Upcoming Events from IngenuityLabs Incubator Members

- AlmaVision: Cultura y Más: Hecho en CLE June 15 (6:30-10:00pm) & June 16 (3:00-7:00pm)
- C.H.E.S.S With Big Tray: Grand Opening June 23
- Healing Broken Circles: Spoken Word Event July 12

With gratitude,

Emily Appelbaum

Emma Morris

Kristen Hoover Boutton

Executive Artistic Director

Marketing & Development Manager

Board President

Emily Emma Youster

collaboration, in service to social progress. With our year-round programming, including the annual IngenuityFest, we inspire audiences, push boundaries, and generate economic impact, all while changing attitudes about our region!

Ingenuity is also a founding member of the Hamilton Collaborative. We are redefining growth and innovation as an open, intentional community, managed cooperatively. We provide tools, space, and knowledge to a broad community.

Ingenuity is a 501(c)(3) non-profit with federal tax ID 20-2031718.

Any donation is tax-deductible to the full extent of the law.











<u>Manage</u> your preferences | <u>Opt Out</u> using TrueRemove™ Got this as a forward? Sign up to receive our future emails. View this email online.

5401 Hamilton Avenue | Cleveland, OH 44114 US

This email was sent to .

To continue receiving our emails, add us to your address book.



Subscribe to our email list.